DocuSign Envelope ID: A971216E-5C44-402B-B781-EF2DCD463CCE

Contract Number 00012578

AMENDMENT 1 TO THE SOLUTIONS AGREEMENT

January 21, 2020

City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street

Fresno, CA 93721-3608

Re: Revised — Payment Exhibit 1 — Project Cost Summary

This letter amends the Agreement which was executed on June 21, 2019.

City of Fresno (Customer) and Superion, LLC. (Superion) hereby agree to the following change in reference
to the Payment Terms:

ORIGINAL PAYMENT TERMS:

Payment Terms.

Annual
Access Fees
April 1, 2019 - December 31, 2019 (Partial Term) | $ 150.611.24

Term

January 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020 $ 195.895.58
January 1, 2021 - December 31, 2021 $ 200.792.96
January 1, 2022 - December 31, 2022 $ 208,824.68
January 1, 2023 - December 31, 2023 $ 217,177.67

Recurring Fees

a. The Annual Access Fee is due: April 1, 2019 and January 1%t
annually thereafter.

REVISED PAYMENT TERMS:

Term Semi Annual Partial
Access Fees Term
April 1, 2019 - December 31, 2019 (Partial Term) $150,611.24

January 1, 2020 - June 30, 2020
July 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020 97.947.79
January 1, 2021 - June 30, 2021 100,396.48

$  97.947.79

$

$
July 1, 2021 - December 31, 2021 $ 100,396.48

$

$

$

$

January 1, 2022 - June 30, 2022 104,412.34
July 1, 2022 - December 31, 2022 104,412.34
January 1, 2023 - June 30, 2023 108,588.84
July 1, 2023 - December 31, 2023 108.588.84

Recurring Fees
a. The Access Fees shall be paid semi-annually per the above

schedule.



DocuSign Envelope ID: A971216E-5C44-402B-B781-EF2DCD463CCE

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in effect.

Please acknowledge this revision of the foregoing in the space provided below. Thank you.

Superion, LLC

DocuSigned by:

Todd Dodley City of Fresno, CA

013ABBAZDCABAER

Todd Dooley
CFO

A——

Althorizéd Signature

Print Name & Title
| /22 f2020

Dat¢ :



